To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

Always visit Fairchild Semiconductor’s online packaging area for the most recent package drawings:
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature Range  Eco Status Package Packing Method
FIN424CMLX -30 to +85°C Green
32-Lead, Molded Leadless Package (MLP), QUAD,
JEDEC MO-220, Variation WHHD-4, 5mm Square
Tape and Reel
FIN425CMLX -30 to +85°C Green
32-Lead, Molded Leadless Package (MLP), QUAD,
JEDEC MO-220, Variation WHHD-4, 5mm Square
Tape and Reel
 For Fairchild’s definition of Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
© 2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN424C / FIN425C  �  Rev. 1.0.0 10
µ
S
e
rD